If you have any questions regarding this agenda, please contact the Borough Clerk at 732-542-3400 x260 or boroughclerk@tintonfalls.com



Borough of Tinton Falls Council Meeting-Courtroom 556 Tinton Avenue Tinton Falls, NJ 07724

# AGENDA BOROUGH COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING FEBRUARY 04, 2025

Regular Meeting to begin at 7:30 PM

Notice: Please silence your cell phones. If you need to make a call, kindly make your call outside of the meeting room.

### **CALL TO ORDER**

Open Public Meeting Statement: Call to Order – Pursuant to Section 5 of the Open Public Meetings Act, Adequate Notice of This Meeting Has Been Provided by Posting on the Bulletin Board at Borough Hall and by Notification to the Asbury Park Press and the New Coaster at Least 48 Hours Prior to the Meeting and filing with the Borough Clerk all on January 7, 2025.

#### **ROLL CALL**

#### **SALUTE TO FLAG**

## **APPROVAL OF MINUTES**

1. January 7, 2025 Reorganization Meeting Minutes

#### REPORT OF MAYOR/COUNCIL/ADMINISTRATION

#### ORDINANCES FOR INTRODUCTION

2. 2025-1523 Ordinance Creating A New Chapter 25 In The Borough Code of The Borough of Tinton Falls To Be Entitled "Project Labor Agreements"

#### ORDINANCES FOR FINAL CONSIDERATION

- 3. 2025-1520 Ordinance Vacating The Borough's Rights And Interest In A Roadway Known As Gun Club Road
- 4. 2025-1521 Ordinance Amending Chapter 40, Land Use Ordinance, Of The Borough Code To Revise The Zoning Requirements For Cemeteries
- 5. 2025-1522 Ordinance Setting Salaries For Department Heads, Statutory Employees, Mayor And Council

## PUBLIC DISCUSSION

### MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS FOR THE GOOD OF THE ORDER

#### **RESOLUTIONS**

# **CONSENT AGENDA**

- 6. R-25-033 Resolution Declaring February As Black History Month In The Borough Of Tinton Falls
- 7. R-25-034 Resolution Authorizing Mosquito Control Division to Conduct Aerial Mosquito Control Operations Within The Borough Of Tinton Falls
- 8. R-25-035 Resolution of Award of Contract #25-1 Three (3) 2024 Or Newer Chevrolet Tahoe PPV
- 9. R-25-036 Resolution Authorizing Approval of Bills \$6,692,376.03

# **EXECUTIVE SESSION** (if applicable)

# **ADJOURNMENT**

Items on the Borough Council Agenda are subject to change at any time prior to and during this meeting.	